RFP DHSES (Orthos) 01-2013 Amendments to RFP December 9, 2013

The following amendments are in addition to Amendment 1 released on November 27, 2013 and Amendment 2 released on December 6, 2013. Amendments 3-6 clarify formats for reporting on experience of the firm and its staff.

Amendment Number	RFP Page #	Section and Sub-Section Reference	Amendment
3	7	RFP, Section 1.04, Part 2.b	 Last sentence, delete original sentence "This information shall be submitted using the forms in Appendix C." and replace it with the following: "This information should be submitted in a well-organized fashion."
4	7	RFP, Section 1.04, Part 2.d	Last sentence, delete original sentence "This information shall be submitted using the forms in Appendix C." and replace it with the following: "This information should be submitted in a well-organized fashion."
5	125	Appendix K – Proposal Checklist, Technical Proposal	In Part 1.e.1, delete the following: "(RFP Appendix C)"
6	125	Appendix K – Proposal Checklist, Technical Proposal	In Part 1.e.3, delete the following: "(RFP Appendix C)"